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From the Desk of President

Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science
College, Tumsar is a well known and leading multifaculty college of the region. It
was established in 1965 under Gondia Education Society to spread the light of
knowledge and education among the society and economically backward people
of the eastern region of Vidarbha. Since then it has been imparting quality
education in every possible faculty and subject.

By considering the rapidly changing global standards of education, it was felt

that world class infrastructure should be raised in this institution for this

backward area. Hence, efforts are.r.n.ade.to equip the institution with the state ot Smt. Varsha Praful Patel
art laboratories and research facilities in order to train and groom these rural President
students to meet the global challenges and succeed in their respective fields. Gondia Education Society

[ hope that the students would prove true to the golden history of the institution.

Wishing them a very bright and successful career.

-Smt Varsha Praful Patel

Fr()m the DeSk OfPrinCipal to pay humble tributes to late Shri
MANOHARBHAI PATEL, a great visionary,
“ Education 1s not ﬁ]]ing of vessel philanthropist and educationist, who laid the

foundation stone of Gondia Education Society to
shower the golden lamp of education at the door-
step of the poor & backward people of the region.

but the kindle of a flame” - Socrates

“When India is emerging as a Global Power, it is This holy mission with passion continues to grow
the right time for widening and deepening the rapidly under the dynamic leadership of our Chief
awareness of quality education in higher Patron, Hon'ble Shri Praful Patel, Member of
education among the people and for a diverse Ex-Parliament, Govt. of India and Hon'ble Smt.
Dr. Chetankumar B. Masram country like India, the education system should be Varsha Patel, President, Gondia Education Society
. developed & the people should be encouraged to and Hon'ble Shri Rajendraji Jain, Secretary,
Principal, . , . . . .
S.N. Mor Arts. Commerce & suit & rise for the future moments to acknowledge Gondia Education Society & MLC of Gondia &
Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College, process of change in the standards of higher Bhandara constituency.
Tumsar education.”

With multifaculty educational options from higher
With the deep sense & gratitude, I would like secondary to postgraduate studies, Seth Narsingdas



Mor College of Arts, Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science
College, Tumsar run by Gondia Education Society, Gondia was
established 1n the year 1965 and nurtured by late Shri
Rammnarayanj1 Mor 1n respect to his father late Shri. Narsingdasji

Mor which was continued by the Chairman of the Local Managing
Commuttee, Hon'ble Shri1 Rajendra H. Jain, MLC.

It 1s true that both regional & national ethos are reflected through
the student community which comprises students from Arts,
Commerce & Science faculties and thus a wide spectrum of higher
education at this institute 1s blend Junior college (Arts & Science)
& Degree College (Arts, Commerce & Science) along with Post
Graduate Courses (Arts & Commerce) followed by YCMOU unitt,
N.S.S., N.C.C., Adult Education & Population Control
Programmes, Cultural and Sports Activities. Junior College
(Science Stream) with General Science group along with Bifocal
course consisting of Computer Science has been started.

I feel proud to say that, this Institution has completed its 50
Glorious Year & has successfully established the great destination
for quality & need based basic education and 1s benchmarked
against the best. Our Institution simultaneously runs after the rank
amongst top ten, with the eye of fine tuned academic skills, the
acsthetic senses and we are working toward building a holistic
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culture that values the individuality of each student, helping them
to realize their innate potential. The students are encouraged to
explore and revel in the joy of learning .

It 1s gratifying to say that the college 1s Re-Accredited with CGPA
of 2.79 on four point scale at ‘B’ grade valid up to 04 January 2018.

May I take this opportunity to present following key points to
follow strictly during the process of learning for learning how to:-

. Learn,

. Do things with quality & dignity,

. Make critical judgments,

. Tell difference between good, bad & indifferent,
. Communicate wisely & intelligently and
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. Beflexible, adaptable & tolerant to other creeds and cultures.

To achieve this we need support and co-operation from parents,
guardian and alumni and I hope they will extend their full support
and cooperation to enrich, empower and embolden 1n view of
reaching standards of quality education and building their wards
1deal citizens of future.

Dr. Chetankumar B. Masram
Principal
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The College is going to start some short term courses like : Arts
SYLLABUS 2017-20183 1) Agricultural Work Management.

A) Science Faculty : 2) Communication Skills & Personality Development.
Medium : English 3) Economics for Rural Development
1) B.Sc. Semester-1 & B.Sc. Semester-II 43 Functmne}l Hindi
i) Compulsory - English S Human Rights | |
ii) Hindi / Marathi 0) Library & Information Science
Optional Group (Any one) 7) Reasoning and Quantitative Aptitude
i1i) a) Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics
b) Chemistry, Botany, Zoology C) Commerce Faculty :
c) Physics, Mathematics, Computer Science I) B.Com. I (SEMESTER - 1)

1) Financial Accounting—1I

2) Business Organisation

3) Company Law

4) Business Economics -1

S5) English

6) Marathi / Hindi

B.Com. I (SEMESTER - II)
1) Statistics and Business Mathematics
2) Business Management

2) B. Sc. SemesterIII,IV,V& VI :

Any one of the following groups of subject:

a) Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics

b) Chemistry, Botany, Zoology

c) Physics, Mathematics, Computer Science

d) Physics, Chemistry and Computer Science

e) Mathematics, Chemistry and Computer
Sacience Course of Environmental Studies

(Compulsory Subject) , .
Only for B.Sc. Semester I11 &IV 3) Secretarial Practice
4) Business Economics - 11
The College is going to start some short term courses like : Science 5) English
1) Seed Technology 6) Marathi/ Hindi
A S e i 2) B.Com. II (SEMESTER - III)
41 Hrag e r;sl\?nt 4 101?, LLIAon 1) Financial Accounting—1II
{ araware CLWOTRING 2) Business Communication and Management
S) Food Technology, etc. 3) Business Law
B) Arts Faculty : 4) Monetary Economics - I
1) B.A.1 (SemesterI,II) B.A.II (SemesterII, III) S) English
B.A. III 6) Marathi / Hindi
Medium : Marathi B.Com. II (SEMESTER - IV)
Compulsory Subjects : English, Marathi 1) Financial Accounting—III
Optional Subjects (any three) from the following. 2) Skill Development
(Student can opt only one Practical Subject) 3) Income Tax
1) Political Science or Economics 4) Money Economics - 11
2) History or Sociology 5) English
3) English Literature or Marathi Literature 6) Marathi / Hind1
4) Geography or Home Economics or Music

3) B.Com. III

1) Financial Accounting—III
2) Income Tax Auditing

3) Indian Economics

4) Financial Management

Medium : Hindi
Compulsory Subjects : English, Hind1
Optional Subjects (any three)

1) Political Science 2) Economics | . .
. . . 5) Business Finance
3) History 4) English Literature | . .
\ . 6) Computerized Accounting
S5) Home Economics

Note : Subjects chosen at the beginning will carry forward to second & final years.




D) Post Graduation M.Com (Professional):

M. Com.I (First Semester & Second Semester)
1) Advanced Auditing & Income Tax—1/II

2) Advanced Financial Accounting —1/1I

3) Advanced Management Accounting —1/1I
4) Advanced Cost Accounting —1/II

M.Com. II (Third Semester & Fourth Semester)
1) Advanced Auditing & Income Tax—III/IV
2) Advanced Financial Accounting —III/IV

3) Advanced Management Accounting —III/IV
)

Advanced Cost Accounting —III/IV

\
(
4

The College is going to start some short term courses like :

1) Accountancy Practices

2) Banking & Financial Services

3) Marketing Management

4) Personality Development & Communication Skills

E) MASTER OF ARTS IN POLITICAL SCIENCE
CBCS (2016-2017)

M.A. - Ist

SEMESTERI

1) Modern Indian Political Thought
2) Indian Government And Politics
3) Modern Political Ideologies

4) Theory And Practice of Diplomacy

SEMESTER I1

1) Comparative Politics

2) Western Political Thought
3) International Relations

4) Political Sociology

M.A. - IInd

SEMESTER III

1) Research Methodology
2) Public Administration
3) Politics of Maharashtra
4) Local Self-Government

SEMESTER IV
1) State Politics in India
2) Indian Administration

3) Pressure Groups And Social Movements
4) India andthe World

F) M. A. (Economics):
M.A. - Ist
SEMESTER1
Compulsory Papers
1) Micro Economic Analysis - I
2) Macro Economic Analysis - I
Optional Papers
Group A 3) Indian Economic Policy - I
Group B 4) Industrial Economics - I

M.A. -Ist
SEMESTERIII
Compulsory Papers
1) Micro Economic Analysis - II
2) Macro Economic Analysis - II
Optional Papers
Group C 3) Indian Economic Policy - II
Group D 4) Industrial Economics - II

M.A. -IInd
SEMESTER III
Compulsory Papers
1) Economics of Growth & Development - I
2) International Trade & Finance - I
Optional Papers
Group E 3) Labour Economics
Group D 4) IssuesinIndian Economy

M.A. -IInd
SEMESTER IV
Compulsory Papers
1) Economics of Growth & Development - I1
2) International Trade & Finance - 11
Optional Papers
Group F 3) Rural Development
Group H 4) Urban and Rural Economy

G) Junior College :
a) General Science Group
1) English 4) Physics 0) Biology

2) Marathi/Hindi S5) Chemistry 7) Environment
3) Maths




b) Bi-focal Course
(Optional Subjects)

L
2
3,
4
S
6

/

English

Marathi / Hindi
Computer Science
Maths

Physics
Chemistry
Environment

Arts Stream
English
Marathi / Hindi
Geography
Political Science
Environment
Economics

Sociology OR History

College Admission Fees for I* Year Students (All Faculty)

(A) Admission Fee

S. No. Description
1.

Library Fee

Games Sports & Gymkhana
Extra Curricular Activities Fee
Cultural Activities Fee

Phy. Eff. Test

Student Aid Fund

College Magazine Fee
College Exam Fee

Student Development Fund
Identity Card

Medical Examination
Student Safety Insu.

Sports Fee

Reading Room Fee

Total

B WD — OO0 R WD

(B) University Fee

200 - -
240 - -
30 30 -
40 40 40
40 40 -
60 60 -
100 100 -
50 50 50
10 10 10
20 20 20
40 40 -
20 20 20
10 10 10
50 50 50

960 520 200

University Annual Fee
Student Welfare Fund
University Games & Sports
University Union fee
Student Medical Aid Fund
Medical Exam Form Fee
University Student Aid Fund
“Ashwa Medha” Fee

“E” Service Fee

Uni. Enrolment Fee

T 20 Y =GN I g e =

e

Total

University disaster Management Cell

1. Tution Fees

2. | Practical Fees (Including Lab. Maintenance)

Total

125 125 -
05 05 -
25 25 -
05 05 -
05 05 -
05 05 -
05 05 -
30 30 06
50 50 -

110 110 -
10 10 -

375 375 06

300 - -

600

ARE

895

206

Other Fees Total I Instalment 2™ Instalment
B.Sc. I (Computer Sci.) 6000 3000 3000
B.A./B.Sc. (Practical Fees) 600

NSS Registration Fee Rs. 10 (Ten) Extra. (For Nss Students Only)

College Admission Fees for II" Year Students (All Faculty)

(A) Admission Fee

S. No. Description FP EBC 810)|
1. | Library Fee 200 - -
2. | Games Sports & Gymkhana 240 - -
3. | Extra Curricular Activities Fee 30 30 -
4. | Cultural Activities Fee 40 40 40
5. | Phy. Eff. Test 40 40 -
6. | Student Aid Fund 60 60 -
7. | College Magazine Fee 100 100 -
8. | College Exam Fee 50 50 50
9. | Student Development Fund 10 10 10

10. | Identity Card 20 20 20
11. | Medical Examination 40 40 -
12. | Student Safety Insu. 20 20 20
13. | Sports Fee 10 10 10
14. | Reading Room Fee 50 50 50
Total 960 520 200
(B) University Fee
1. | University Annual Fee 125 125 -
2. | Student Welfare Fund 03 03 -
3. | Umversity Games & Sports 25 25 -
4. | University Union Fee 05 05 -
5. | Student Medical Aid Fund 05 05 -
6. | Medical Exam Form Fee 03 03 -
7. | University Student Aid Fund 03 05 -
3. | “Ashwa Medha” Fee 30 30 06
9. | “E” Service Fee 50 50 -
10. | Umversity disaster Management Cell 10 10 -
11. | Uni. Enrolment Fee 100 100 -
Total 365 365 06
1. | Tution Fees 300 - -
2. Practical Fees (Including Lab. Maintenance) 600
Total 27235 885 206
Other Fees Total I Instalment 2™ Instalment
B.Sc. I (Computer Sci.) 6000 3000 3000

B.A./B.Sc. (Practical Fees) 600
NSS Registration Fee Rs. 10 (Ten) Extra. (For Nss Students Only)




College Admission Fees for III" Year Students (All Faculty) College Admission Fees for M.A. and M.Com. Students

(A) Admission Fee S.No. Description

S. No. Description Library Fee
Library Fee 200 2. Games Sports & Gymkhana 300 -
2. Games Sports & Gymkhana 240) _ _ 3. | Extra Curricular Activities Fee 150 -
3. | Extra Curricular Activities Fee 30 30 : 4. | Phy. Eff. Test 30 :
4. | Cultural Activities Fee 40 40 40 5. | Student Aid Fund 100 :
5. | Phy. Eff. Test 40 40 - 6. | College Magazine Fee 100 -
6. | Student Aid Fund 60 60 - 7. | College Exam Fee 50 50
1. | College Magazine Fee 100 100 - 8. | College Development Fund 600 600
8. | College Exam Fee 50 50 50 9. | Identity Card 0 _
9. | Student Development Fund 10 10 10 10. | Medical Examination 30) _
[0. | Idenuty Card 20 20 20 11. | Maintenance Fees 400 -
:_ 1. | Medical Examination 40 40 - 12 | Admission Fees
12. | Student Safety Insu. 20 20 20
13. | Sports Fee 10 10 10 Total 2330
14. | Reading Room Fee University fees M.A. and M.Com. Students
(B) Unlver31ty Fee 2. | Student Welfare Fund 05 -
1. | University Annual Fee 125 125 - 3 Umvers?ty Games & Sports 2 _
4. | Unversity Union fee 05 -
2. | Student Welfare Fund 05 05 - . .
L 5. | Student Medical Aid Fund 05 -
3. | Umversity Games & Sports 25 25 - .
L. . 6. | Medical Exam Form Fee 05 05
4. | Umversity Union fee 05 05 - L .
. . 7. | Umversity Student Aid Fund 05 -
5. | Student Medical Aid Fund 05 05 - ) N
. 3. Ashwa Medha” Fee 30 06
6. | Medical Exam Form Fee 05 05 - . .
L . 9. E” Service Fee 50 -
7. | Unversity Student Aid Fund U3 U ) 10. | University Disaster Management Cell
8. | “Ashwa Medha” Fee 30 30 06 4 2
9. | “E” Service Fee 0| 0 -
10. | University Disaster Management Cell College Admission Fees 738() 650

University Fees 265
Tution Fees 800 Total 2645

Practical Fees (Including Lab. Maintenance) 600 Other Fees

Total 2625 1) Tution Fees M.Com 6420 i
Other Fees Total I* Instalment 2™ Instalment é E‘/Il;tlroarzigrele;ez[s:ﬁfx(.)r sther Uni. Student 7223 -
B.Sc. III (Computer Sci.) 6000 3000 3000 41 En%olment Fees for new Stuélents S00
B.A. (Practical Fees) 600 J 110

Tip for M.A. Pol. Sc. & Economics, M.Com Professional :-
(Change in fees as per University/Government notification will be
applicable to every student at the time of admission.)

fq : 9) formdia™ S Fellq Fmhiidn i aredc] aX aeia h foeneaiegd ¢ tiaeisr Yal g hudrd Agd. B.A., B.Com., B.Sc. Il Year =31 ¥4 {a=IT2H[HT GATSURITEAT=] Toemdia
61 200 /- %. AfINEd Y ATTA. ISR &1 a9 g %ohv&cm%?ﬂaaﬂ’raﬁauolwoh 341%

)  OBC,SC, ST,NT, SBC =1 for&mei-1 Uehal HTTH ATeieT e+t Y=g Jais1 1= Tld Hdciell STH 37911 forneiAT Freeship Haaid THSBUTR ATa!. HETITETTT=i Ul th H&-
SEHRDICIRGIUGH

3) OBC, NT, SBC =41 foanedi= qretehr=l 3¢9~ 2,00,000/- (Teh TG ) U&AT SIEd 3Tg. 3790 T=meAMT Freeship ddeid AN Ugiad.

¥)  SC, ST =1 foranedi= qrefehl=l 3¢ R,00,000/~ (G ) U&AT S 3ATg. 3TN TSI Freeship ddeid AN Ugidd.

NSS Registration Fee Rs. 10 (Ten) Extra. (For Nss Students Only)

3 : oo deslded! TeiedT HeITIER I[eshld dgal shivdTd Agd.




Note : Admission in the following courses/subjects will
be subject to the approval form RTM Nagpur University,

Nagpur. Students will be solely responsible for the same.
1. B.A. (Music) 2. M.A. (Economics) 3. M.A. (Pol. Science)
4. M. Com. (Professional)

JUNIOR COLLEGE - Fee Information

A) XI Arts -
B) XI Science -

(Non Grant Courses)

C) XII Arts -

D) XII Science -

(Non Grant Courses)

Free Admission (Rs. 00.00)

Fees Will be informed at the time
of Admission

For Regular Students - Rs. 100/ -
For Repeater students - Rs. 300/-
Fees will be informed at the time of
Admission

Incentive Marks Scheme for the Students Joining
NCC, NSS and Sports, Games & Cultural Activities

According to Ordinance No. 2 of 1996, Nagpur University has
decided to encourage the participation of collegiate students in

the National Service Scheme (NSS) National Cadet Corps (NCC)

and Games and Sports activities through providing them 10 (ten)
credit marks. The students can avail of this opportunity.

The details of allotment of marks are given below :

1)

3=

~wHo0o We

Maximum 10 (Ten) credit marks will be granted to the
students appearing for R. T. M. Nagpur University
Examination of any Degree, as an incentive for his/her
Participation in any one of the following programmes
conducted by a college under R.T.M. Nagpur University.

National Service Scheme (NSS)
Adult and Continuing Education & Extension Services

(ACEES)

National Cadet Corps (NCC)

Games & Sports (GS)

Cultural Activities (CA)

Provided that a student participates in more than one

activity, he shall be granted the maximum marks only in
that activity in which he had secured maximum marks.
The credit marks awarded to the student shall be shown in

a separate column in the mark list and shall be added to
total number of marks secured by the student at the
examination, without any prejudice to the provisions of
Ordinance No. 7 (A) relating to the condonation of
deficiencies and Ordinance No. 10 relating to award of
exemption and compartments. Further the credit marks
shall be counted for division merit awards, medals
scholarship and prizes as well.

3. The credit marks shall be granted to the student only for
that examination during the course of which the student
has participated in the programme mentioned in the

Section (5) mentioned above.
4. Student shall be eligible to get maximum 10 credit marks for

participation in only one of the programmes listed under

section (95), mentioned above.
5. The credit marks shall be granted to the student on the

basis of his/ her participation in any one of the programmes

as follows :
6. The above information is subject to change as per the

university notification from time to time.

(A) NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) - 10 marks
1) Participationin regular NSS programme - 03 marks
(minimum 120 hours in three years)
i1) Participationin NSS - 03 marks
(10 days Camp at College Level)
i11) Participation in University or State or - 04 marks

National level Camp
(B) ADULT & CONTINUING EDUCATIONAND EXTENSION

SERVICE - 10 marks
Of the 10 inventive marks, the student shall be allotted marks as
per guide lines prescribed by the Board of Adult and Continuing
Education and Extension Service of Nagpur University every
year by 30" July, i.e. at the beginning of the Academic Session
for his/her participation in Adult, Continuing Education and

Extension Service.

(C) NATIONAL CADET CORPS (NCC) - 10 marks
Of the 10 incentive marks, the student shall be allotted marks

as per scheme prescribed below :-
[) Participationin NCC in ayear and

attendance of more than 75% parades - 03 marks
i1) Participation in Camps at Unit, Gps, Dte
& DG NCC level (eg. Annual Trg. Camp, - O3marks

National Integration Camp, Basic Leadership Camp,
Advance leadership Camp, Army Attachment Training,
Hospital Attachmen Training Ship Attachment Training,
Republic Day, Selection Camp, Basic Leadership Selection
Camp, Delhi, Nau Sainik Camp, Vayu Sena Camp, Military
School Training, International Youth Exchange
Programme etc.)

i11) Participation in Social Activities - 02 marks
(e.g. Tree Plantation, Adult Education, Anti Leprosy Drive,
Medical Health Camp etc.)

iv) Adventure Activities - 02 marks

a) Army Cadets (Rock Climbing, Trekking, Mountaineering,
Cycling, Para sailing, Para jumping)

b) Naval Cadet (Sailing/Kayaking Boat, Pulling)




c)

(D)

(E)

Air Cadet (Solo Gliding)

Provided further that the cadets who have Participated in
the “Republic Day Parade” held at New Delhi in that
Particular academic Year shall be allotted seven (7) marks.
GAMES AND SPORTS - 10 marks

i) Inter-Collegiate - 03 marks

11) Inter University - 04 marks

i1i)) Combined University - 03 marks

DEBATE AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES:
The college holds Late Manoharbhai Patel Debate

Competition and other cultural activities for personality
development.

General Discipline
(Conduct Rules for Students)

1)

2)

All students shall observe the rules and discipline and are
expected to be of dignified behavior and good character

within the college and also in their social life.
Students are warned that they must not bring with them

unauthorized persons into the college premises. Strict
disciplinary action will be taken against the students who

violate this rule.
Students must not wander about in the college premises

when they have no classes. On no account they shall disturb

the classes that are going on.

Students are warned against destroying college property or
defacing the college building or damaging furniture. Strict
disciplinary action will be taken if this rule is violated.
Students are expected to be punctual and fully responsive in
the class. Students shall not be allowed to join any other
course of study simultaneously outside the college-full time
or part time jobs/tuition classes etc. clashing with the college
timings.

No student shall attend classes other then his / her own. Off
periods may be spent in library/reading room/common
room. Students shall not unnecessarily loiter in the college
premises or sit/stand in the corridors or sit on the parapet
wall.

Writing, painting or pasting bills of any kind on walls, doors,
windows, spitting or littering the college premises with any

substance or committing any unhygienic act, will entail a

fine of Rs. 50/ -
Students shall use the college furniture, fans, books or any

other college property with utmost care. The cost of damage
done shall be recovered from the students individually or

collectively as the case may be.
Students are not authorized to form unions or societies in the

college. They shall not invite guest or arrange lectures /
programmes without prior permission of the principal.

10)
11)
12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

Any change in the subject/subjects. Faculties or medium
will not be allowed unless permitted by the Principal.
Any change either in the local or permanent address of

student should be communicated promptly in writing.
Elections of university students council only shall be held as

per the provisions and directive from the Nagpur University.
Students shall keep their bicycles properly locked at the
space provided in the college. No complaints regarding this
shall be entertained.

Only special notice shall be read out in class rooms. Students
are therefore expected to see the Notice that may be put up on
Notice Board from time to time.

Any difficulty faced by students shall be brought to the notice
of the Principal through the Supervisors/In charge teacher

Or any concerning committee.
Parents /guardians shall be fully and directly responsible for
the behavior of their wards in the college.

LIST OF TEACHING STAFF (2017-18)

Science Faculty

)
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r. C. B. Masram, M.Sc., Ph.D.

.. B. R. Tembhurne, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.
. P A. Dhakite, M.Sc., Ph.D.

ri. V. W. Mandape, M.Sc., B.Ed.

ri. V. V. Warhate, M.Sc., NET

. S. P Pawar, M.Sc., Ph.D.

r. K. N. Sathawane, M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.
ri. D. P Khobragade, M.Sc., SET

. J. V. Gadpayle, M.Sc., Ph.D.

. M. F. Jadhav, M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.

u. A. A. Salwe, M.Sc., NET

hri S. W. Kharwade, M.Sc.

Assoc. Prof. In Chemistry
Assoc. Prof. In Chemistry
Head Dept. of Physics
Assist. Prof. In Physics
Head Dept. of Maths
Head Dept. of Botany
Assoc. Prof. In Botany
Assist. Prof. In Botany
Head Dept. of Zoology
Assist. Prof. In Zoology
Head Dept. of Comp. Sc.

4

Commerce Faculty

N O

. M. T. Lambat, M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D. Head Dept. of Commerce
. P P Dehliwal, M.Com., M.Phil., M.A. Ph.D. Assoc. Prof. in Commerce
. Ku. K. K. Lende, M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D., M.A. (Eco.) Assist. Prof. in Commerce
i H. K. Kalyani, M.Com., NET, MBA, Ph.D. Assist. Prof. in Commerce

Arts Faculty

ri. T. K. Koche, M.A., M.Phil
ri. R. K. Ubale, M.A., M.Phil., NET
. G. G. Baghmar, M.A., Ph.D.
. R. K. Dipte, M.A., B.Ed., SET, Ph.D., PGDTE
ri. A. M. Khandwe, M.A., B.Ed., NET, SET
ri. A. R. Ramteke, M.A.

. Smt. L. S. Agale, M.A., B.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D.

S
S
D
D
S
S
D
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Head Dept. of Marathi
Assist. Prof. in Marathi
Head Dept. of English
Assist. Prof. in English
Assist. Prof. in English
Head Dept. of History
Assist. Prof. in History

Principal, Head Dept. of Chemistry



8. Dr.R. J. Bhagat, M.A., Ph.D. Head Dept. of Sociology

9. Dr.R. 0. Belokar, M.A., M.Ed., NET, M.Phil., Ph.D. Head Dept. of Pol. Sc.

10. Shri. S. S. Werulkar, M.A., B.Ed., NET Assist. Prof. in Pol. Sc

11. Dr. J. M. Maskey M.A., B.Ed., M.Phil., SET, Ph.D. Head Dept. of Economics

12. Shri. A. B. Chavhan, M.A., M.Phil., NET, SET Assist. Prof. in Economics
& NCC Officer

13. Dr. Ku. B. D. Katekhaye, M.A., Ph.D. Head Dept of Home Eco.

14. Ku. S. A. Rathod, M.A., M.Phil Assist. Prof. in Home Eco.

15. Ku. A. S. Bawankar, IVIA NET, Ph.D. Head Dept. of Geography

16. Shri. L. K. Petkule, M.A., I\f Phil., NET Head Dept. of Hindi

Physical Education

1. Dr. S. R. Agashe, M.PEd., Ph.D.
2. ohri. 5. R. Chaudhari, M.PEd., NET

Director, Phy. Education
Director, Phy. Education
& N.S.S. Prog. Officer

Junior College

1. Shri D. K. Jambhule, M.A., B.Ed.

Jr. Lect. in Economics & Pol. Sci.

Library
1. Shri S. B. Kanholkar, B.Com, M.A., M.Lib. Librarian

IMPORTANT NOTE

There shall be no Annual Social Gathering of any sort in the
college except cultural, academic and sport activities in
which all the students shall be expected to attend and
actively participate. This program will be celebrated as
college annual day.

Elections of University Student's Council only shall be held
as per the provision and directives of the Nagpur University.

Student seeking admission and their guardians are
expected to read all the information, rules and regulations
ogiven in the prospectus carefully and to abide by them.

75% attendance in regular classes is Compulsory for every
Student. Students should keep their I Card and Office Card
with them while they are in the premises of the college.

Education is the most Powerful Weapon

which you can use to change the world.
-Nelson Mandela

List of Non Teaching Staff
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Ku. Y. R. Udasi

ri. C. J. Malewar
ri. M. B. Dhoke
ri. R. D. Ramteke
ri. G. M. Warkade
ri. V. K. Mudirgj
i G. S. Gaidhane
ri. B. S. Meshram
P Y. Bisne

u. R. T. Sawarkar
ri. P G. Bawankar
ri. D. A. Ishwarkar
ri. S. S. Bhoyar

u. L. S. Khandait
mt. N. A. Banerjee
mt. S. S. ThotePeon
ri. M. D. Taywade
mt. K.l. Wadhawe

Head Clerk
Sr. Clerk
Sr. Clerk

U

U

U

. Clerk/ Accountant
. Clerk

. Clerk

_ab. Assistant
_ab. Attendant
|ab. Attendant
|ab. Attendant
|ab. Attendant

Ib. Attendant
Ib. Attendant

_ib. Attendant
Peon

Non Teaching Staff
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Hon’ble Shri Amitabh Bacchan Presenting Gold Medal Hon’ble Shri Sachin Tendulkar Presenting Gold Medal Hon’ble Cine Actor Salman Khan Presenting Gold Medal
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Principal Dr. C. B. Masram speech during Conference
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Cultural Activities Sports Activities Prize Distribution




SALIENT FEATURES OF THE COLLEGE

Benevolent Management

Modern Infrastructure

Active Alumni and Parent, Teacher Associations.

Job Placement Cell

Highly Qualified, Specialized, Trained and Dedicated Teaching Staff.
Well Equipped Library With Internet Facility Instituting

The Annual Best User of Library Award.

Personal Counseling Cell

U.G.C. Sponsored Career Oriented Programme in English Language.
NCC, NSS, Sport, Population Club.

Women's Cell.

Fully Equipped Science and Computer Laboratories.

Modern Gymnasium.

Conducive Atmosphere for Eco-Friendly and Educational Ambience.
Research Promotion Center.

Special Care Towards Personality Development Of Students.

Active QAC.

Curricular Activities Weekly Extra Curricular Activities.

Regular Test and Examination Throughout The Year.

YCMOU Center.

College Canteen.

P G. (Economics, Political Science, Commerce Professional)

Jr. College Bi-focal Course (Computer Science)

Free Regular Competitive Exams guidance for MPSC/UPSC/Other
Examination.

Dr. C. B. Masram
Published by : Principal, S. N. Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College
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Attention! Added benefit

U.G.C., RT.M. Nagpur University Approved
Career Oriented Course in English Language (Spoken)

A certificate course approved by U.G.C. and R.'T.M. Nagpur
University to benefit the regular students 1n learning,
developing and application of various communicative skills
like reading, writing and speaking of English language 1s
being introduced as an added attraction. The course will
help students 1n selection to various BPO post. The students
are 1mparted training by specially skilled faculty in both
theory and practical training together with direct exposure
to laboratory and on line communicative skills. The one
year certificate course will also consist of project work,
practical training, field visit and on successful
completion will lead to Diploma 1n English language and
further to Advanced Diploma in English language at the
end of second and third years respectively. All regular
students of B.A., B.Com. and B.Sc. are eligible to seek
admission. The maximum intake will be 40 and selection
will be done on merit basis in case of more applications.

TUMSAR | Phone : 07183-233300 | E-mail : snmorcollege@rediffmail.com




